and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its resolu-

tion of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, plans and specifications 
and estimate of cost in the sum of one thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 
($1,650) for an electric clock system for the Richmond County Court House, Borough 
of Richmond, using enameled on zinc dials with hand painted numerals thereon for 
the twenty twelve-inch secondary clocks, under the jurisdiction of the President of 
the Borough of Richmond, the cost of the work to be charged to the corporate stock